506349825 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6396579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACELIO, INC.	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPFORMIX INC.
Street Address:	4 NORTH 2ND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 595
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15162589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1014-930US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE L.W. LOPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Renee L.W. Loper/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=APPFORMIX INC.-DE-NameChange#page1.tif source=APPFORMIX INC.-DE-NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506349825 REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0996

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACELIO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACELIO, INC." TO "APPFORMIX INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5374758 8100 SR# 20170585456

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201968651 Date: 02-01-17

PATENT REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0997 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 04/08/2015 FILED 02:23 PM 04/08/2015 SRV 150482859 - 5374758 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACELIO, INC.

The undersigned, Sumeet Singh, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Acelio, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 29, 2013.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is AppFormix Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Executed at San Jose, California, on April 8th, 2015.

Sumeet Singh, President

OHSUSA:761619366,1

PATENT REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 11/11/2020